





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

F.No. 01-40/4/2022-HO - KITI

Date: - 31.03.2025

CIRCULAR

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC)

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athletes of **Archery** discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee. These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from **31.03.2025**.

SN	Athlete Name	KI UID	Gender	D.O.B	State
1	Akash	ARAA014M02	Male	12-12-2002	Haryana
2	Madhu Vedwan	ARAA006F97	Female	01-07-1997	Uttar Pradesh
3	Ridhi	ARAA002F04	Female	31-05-2004	Haryana
4	Babita Kumari	ARAA009F02	Female	05-04-2002	Jharkhand
5	Sangeeta	ARAA001F00	Female	03-03-2000	Haryana
6	Harshit Pal	ARAA041M04	Male	24-05-2004	Delhi
7	Raman Chaudhry	ARAA030F04	Male	10-03-2004	Delhi
8	Production Borgoyary	ARAA070M02	Male	11-09-2002	Assam
9	Karni Singh Chauhan	ARAA045M02	Male	11-10-2002	Rajasthan
10	Soniya Thakur	ARAA028F05	Female	21-08-2005	Madhya Pradesh
11	Swami Dalvi	ARAA052M04	Male	30-11-2004	Maharashtra
12	Archisha Rana	ARAA040F06	Female	09-01-2006	Uttar Pradesh
13	Munjala Spurthi	ARAA021F05	Female	16-04-2005	Telangana
14	Ruovimuo Theunuo	ARAA165F05	Female	03-03-2005	Nagaland
15	Tanishka Sareen	ARAA117F07	Female	06-01-2007	Chandigarh
16	Kunderu Chandra Hasini	ARAA135F08	Female	10-03-2008	Andhra Pradesh







This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

apit

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

To

• All Concerned Athletes.

Copy to

- 1. DDG Khelo India
- 2. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- 3. Assistant Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 4. Assistant Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA List.
- 5. Assistant Director- (Talent Development)
- 6. President/Secretary General, AAI
- 7. HPD & HPM Archery
- 8. All Concerned Academies
- 9. Office copy